3;-3¢/‘

SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Expenditure & Payroll Lists/Satisfactions of Judgment/BCC Minutes

DEPARTMENT __ Clerk’s Office ./~ DIVISION:___County Commission Records

AUTHORIZED BY  Robert L. V\élso' CONTACT:__Sandy McCann _EXT. _ 7662
Director *

Agenda Date 11-12-2002 Regular [ | Consent Work Session [ | Briefing [

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Expenditure and Payroll Lists
Approval of Satisfactions of Judgment
Approval of Official Minutes

BACKGROUND:

1. Expenditure Approval Lists dated October 15, 22 & 29, 2002; and Payroll Approval Lists dated
October 10 and 24, 2002

2. Satisfactions of Judgment for Applications of indigency Fees, Public Defender Application Fees
and Court Costs

3. Satisfactions of Judgment/Bail Bond Liens
4. Satisfactions of Judgment/Public Defender Liens
5. Approval of Official Minutes dated October 8 and 22, 2002

6. Clerk’s “received and filed" — for information only

Reviewed by:
Co. Att

OMB

Other,

peM__ v i
cmé \
=




I.

CLERK’S REPORT
NOVEMBER 12, 2002

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION FROM COUNTY FINANCE

A,

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LISTS & PAYROLL APPROVAL LISTS

Expenditure Approval Lists dated October 15, 22 & 29,
2002; and Payroll Approval Lists dated October 10 & 24,
2002, presented.

ACTION REQUESTED: Motion approving same.

SATISFACTICNS OF JUDGMENT/APPLICATION OF INDIGENCY
FEES, PUBLIC DEFENDER APPLICATION FEE AND COURT COSTS

Ted Dingle, #00-3145-CFA - $40

Tad Anthony Dawkins, #00-9831-MMA - 540
Petra Malinda Allen, #02-943-CFA - $368
Joshua Lee Helland, #00-11058-MMA- $40
Larry Dean Gosnell, #98-2901-CFA - $148

ACTION REQUESTED: Motion authorizing Chairman to
execute said satisfactions.

SATISFACTIONS CF JUDGMENT/BAIL BOND LIENS

Jeremy James Allsworth and National American Ins. Co. -
$1,038

Angela Butler and Aegis Security Ins. Co. -~ $2,038
James Robert Horn and Continental Heritage Ins. Co. -
$14,034

Francisco Molina III and Continental Heritage Ins. Co.
- $3,038

Alberto R. Roghs and Continental Heritage Ins. Co. -
$4,934

ACTICN REQUESTED: Mction authorizing Chairman to
execute said satisfactions.

SATISFACTIONS OF JUDGMENT/PUBLIC DEFENDER LIENS

Cesar Alburguerque, #94013980MM - $200
Pierre Bengill, #02004783MM - $260
Dennis M. Clapp, #02001445MM - $250
Paulette I. Costa, #01004160CFA - $200



Darko Degen, #01007650MM - $200

Richard Deleon, #97001346CFA - $200
James Elliott, #91005875MM - $200

James O. England, III, #02004741MM - 3100
Leroy Jenkins, #851058CFA - $350

Leroy Jenkins, #89000063CFa - %150
Robert J. Laraway, #01008937MM -~ 5200
Phoneyadeth Lengsavath, #01010630MM - $200
Daniel P. McKenna, #01008528MM - $200
Johnathan Mercado, #02000887CFA - $200
Robert Merriam, #02000249MM - $250
Freddie Mincey, #98011674MM -~ $250
Thomas J. Morton, #01012534MM - $100
Carlos I. Ortiz, #01013055MM - $250
Vincent Ricciardelli, #01006405MM - $200
Tyten Robichaud, #01013319MM - $250
Lorenzo Rodriguez, #02005797MMA - $75
Valerie A. Romano, #02004320MM - $200
Canturk Tarkan, #02000125CFA - $200

Gary L. Westerman, #83000466MM ~ $24.50
Leedell M. Williams, #91003985MM - $75
Leedell Williams, #P31000291CFA - $300

ACTION REQUESTED: Motion authorizing <Chairman to
execute said satisfactions.

IT. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION FROM COUNTY COMMISSION RECORDS
OFFICE

A. BCC OFFICIAL MINUTES

Request approval of BCC Official Minutes dated October
8 and 22, 2002.

ACTION REQUESTED: Motion approving said Minutes.

B. RECEIVED AND FILED - For Information Only.

1. Letter from Shannon Suffron to Sandy McCann
relative to release of Letter of Credit for
Preserve at Astor Farms Phase 1 in the amount of
$144,811.75.

2. Title Opinions for the following: Brookwood
Subdivision and Ceolonial Town Park.

3. Maintenance Bonds for the following: $#929197762
in the amount of §9,163.82 for Northampton:
Brookwood Forest in the amount of $20,815.70;
Rrookwood Forest in the amount of $6588.70; #700-



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

81-22-5426 in the amount of $15,538.50 for Sanford
Sam’s Club; and #829230858 in the amount of $1,000
for FDOT Right-of-way.

Performance Bond for ©Oakhurst Reserve in the
amount of $2,080,257.94.

Development COrders as follows: #2-5500012 Graves
Home Addition; #02-30000091 Chau Nguyen; #0230-
00C0105 R. Michael Atkins; #02-30000111 Timothy &
Diana Hester; #02-30000113 Roy & Patricial
Doolittle; #02-30000110 Felipe & Lidia Alvarado;
and #02-30000104 Raju Amin.

Proof of publication from the Orlando Sentinel
relating to Value Adjustment Board hearings for
exemptions.

Utility Agreement for Metro Chrysler Jeep, Inc.

Satisfactions of Connections fees for the
following projects: Hindu Temple; Bread of Life
Church; and Cobblestone Crossing.

Utility Agreements for water and sewer service for
the following: M&0O Ltd. Partnership and South
Trust Bank.

Letter from Geraldine Harfcrd, Tax Deed Clerk, to
the Board of County Commissioners relating to tax
deed sale.

Grant of Conservation Easement for St. Johns River
Water Management District relating to Management
and Storage of Surface Waters.

Certificates of Acceptance for Byrne Grant
Applications approved by the BCC on May 14, 2002.

Pamphlet entitled “We’re Building Solutions” from
T&G Constructors.

Memorandum to the BCC from County Manager Kevin
Grace relating to Capital Project Fund Transfers
for the CR 426 at Lake Charm project.

Letter from Chairman McLain to Chief Judge Bruce
Jacobus relating to filling a position on the
Seminole County Canvassing Board for the 11-5-02
General Election.



16.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.

32.

Kids House of Seminole, Inc. Agreement as approved
by the Board on 5/14/02.

Gallagher Bassett Service Agreement as approved by
the Board on 9/24/02.

Second Amendment to PS-545-00, HKS Architects,
Inc.

Work Order #7 to PS-594-01.
Work Order #4 to PS-585-01.
Work Order #47 to ¥FC-1139-00.

M-333-02 Consultant Services Agreement, Harling
Locklin & Associates.

Proclamation of the Chairman of the BCC

terminating the effect of Emergency Ordinance

$#2002-32 (No Wake Zone on the 8t. Johns Riwver).
Change Order #7 to FC-1123-00.

M-255-01 Assignment of Consultant Services
Agreement, M.M. McCullough.

Work Order #12Z to PS-574-00.

Work Order #51 to PS-543-99.

Third Amendment to Work Order #18 to FC-1139-00.
Woxrk Order #5 to RFP-4108-01.

Letter from Charles Bronson, Commissioner of
Agriculture, to Chairman McLain enclosing

2001/2002 Annual Report for the Florida Division
of Forestry.

‘Bill of Sale & Warranty Deed accepting water and

sewer systems and lift station within the project
known as Bentley Cove Subdivision.

Maintenance Bonds for the following: Park Place
at Heathrow in the amcunt of §7,750, and
Buckingham Estates Phase 1 #38SM04637200 in the
amount of $81,927.43.



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

Memoranda to the BCC from Kevin Grace, County
Manager, regarding Capital Project Fund Transfers
for CR 426 at Snowhill Road; CR 426 at Lake Charm;
and Montgomery Road.

Satisfactions of Connection Fees for the projects
known as Willow Creek Church; United Studio Signs:
Tuskawilla Oaks Animal Hospital; Candlewoad
Suites; Linder Construction; Courtesy Honda;

Midway Commerce Center Lot 1; South Park Business

Center Lot 1C; and Neighborhood Market-UCF.
Bill of Sale accepting water and sewer systems and
rocad within the project known as Brookwood Forest

Subdivision.

Development Order #02-30000095, Philip Holman Side
Yard Setback Variance.

Work Orders #29 and #30 for PS-590-01.

Third Amendment to Work Order #1 to PS-525-9§.
Letter from Sally Sherman, Deputy County Manager,
to Karen and F.D. Bruning relating to Trust
Account for A, Waltzon.

Change COrders #3 and #4 to FC-1163-01.

Interlocal Agreement with the City of Oviedo

.relating to CR 426, as appreved by the BCC on May

14, 2002.

Second Amendment to Work Order #6 to FC-1139-00.
Work Crder #52 to P5-543-99.

First Amendment to Work Order #3 to RFP-4123-01.
First Amendment to Work Order #35 to PS-131.

Bids as follows: RFP-4172~02, (CC-1191-02, PS-

5129-02, PS-5119-02, CC-1193-02, PS-5131-02 and
RFP-4173-02,



